RESOLUTION #2017-8-1

CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ANNUAL REPORT OF AUDIT FOR NEPTUNETOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #2 FOR THE YEAR 2016

Offered by: Comm. Gannon Second by: Comm Ball

Roll Call: Yes Commissioner Robert McEwan, Chairman Yes Commissioner Paul Bagdanov Yes Commissioner William Ball Yes Commissioner Edwin Deuchar Yes Commissioner Matthew Gannon

The above resolution is adopted, having been approved by not less than a majority of the Board of Commissioners

Van Shotwell

DAVID M. SHOTWELL JR., Clerk Neptune Township Fire District No. 2